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Race and Ethnicity Reporting Method
Which method of reporting race and ethnicity will you use for this component?

NEW race/ethnicity categories (9 categories):

'Ol

Notes:

*Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only
Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races
Race and ethnicity unknown

OLD race/ethnicity categories (7 categories):
Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic
Race and ethnicity unknown

c MIXTURE of new and old race/ethnicity categories (all 14 categories will show on each screen):

NEW categories:
Notes for NEW categories:
*Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races
OLD categories:
Black, non-Hispanic



American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:
Nonresident alien
Race and ethnicity unknown

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part C Selection
Completion of Part C (Residence of First-Time Undergraduates Students) is optional this year.

If you answer 'Yes' to the question below, you will be given Part C and be expected to complete the screens. If you select

'No', you will skip Part C.

Do you wish to complete Part C this year?

Yes, | will complete Part C
No, | will not complete Part C

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Full-Time Undergraduate Students
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Full-time Undergraduate Students
*Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
sReport race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students
enrolled for
credit

Degree/certificate-seeking
Transfer-in Continuing Total degree/certificate-

seeking

First-time

Men

Non-degree/
non-certificate-seeking

Nonresident 18
alien |6 | |12 I

Hispanic/Latino 21
B B

117 [

American 5
Indian or | |5 |
Alaska Native

Asian 11

Black or
African
American

Total,
full-time
undergraduate
students

18
22
5
11
103
0



Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander
White

[334
Two or more

[160

1991

races |1 1
Race and

[15

ethnicity |3
unknown
Total men

Total men prior
year
Women

386
386

180
183

1,115
1,067

Nonresident
alien |2

Hispanic/Latino
B
American

Indian or |2

Alaska Native
Black or

Asian

African |8
American
Native

Hawaiian or I
Other Pacific
Islander
White

[386
Two or more

11,207

races |7
Race and

[21

ethnicity I 1
unknown
Total women

Total women
prior year
Total
men+women
Total
men+women
prior year

414
370

800

756

216
207

396

390

1,306
1,288

2,421

2,355

1,681 12
1,636 11

1,791

1,936 23
1,865 13

3,617 35

3,501 24

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Part-time Undergraduate Students
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Part-time Undergraduate Students
*Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
sReport race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Degree/certificate-seeking Non-degree/
First-time Transfer-in Continuing non-certificate-seeking

1,494

31

1,693
1,647
17

21

57

1,810
32
10
1,959
1,878
3,652

3,525

Total,
part-time



Students
enrolled for
credit

Men

Nonresident
alien

Hispanic/Latino

American
Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or
African
American
Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander
White

Two or more
races

Race and
ethnicity
unknown
Total men

Total men prior

year
Women
Nonresident
alien

Hispanic/Latino

American
Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or
African
American
Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander
White

Two or more
races

Race and
ethnicity
unknown
Total women

Total women
prior year

1

|4

17
23

146
151

|1

[1

20

54
44

71

264
281

410

Total degree/certificate-
seeking

168 23
180 15

333 66
334 61

501 89

undergraduate
students

191
195

399
395

590



Total men +
women
Total
men+women
prior year

15

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Graduate Students

Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

67

432

514

When reporting graduate students, make sure to include counts for postbaccalaureate professional programs (formerly

first-professional)

Graduate Students

sReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit

Men
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men
Total men prior year

Women
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more races

Total full-time

Total part-time

|2 |

|2 K

| |

| |

| K

| |

[32 |72

K |1

| |
37 75
48 94

K |

K |1

| |

| |

|4 |2

| |

73 [135

Total graduate
students

112
142

208



Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women

Total women prior year
Total men + women

Total men+women prior year

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part A - Fall Enrollment Summary
Students enrolled for credit

Men

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Women

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Grand Total

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part B: Fall Enroliment by Age and Gender for Full-time Undergraduate Students

Age
Under 18
18-19
20-21

22-24

| 2
81 139 220
102 188 290
118 214 332
150 282 432
Fall Enrollment Summary
Total full-time Total part-time Grand total,
students students all students
20 0 20
24 4 28
5 1 6
11 1 12
103 8 111
0 0 0
1,526 249 1,775
32 1 33
9 2 11
1,730 266 1,996
18 3 21
22 7 29
7 2 9
4 2 6
61 7 68
1 1 2
1,883 512 2,395
32 4 36
12 0 12
2,040 538 2,578
3,770 804 4,574
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009
Full-time Undergraduate Students
Men Women
B [5
[543 [597
506 [505
1366 1375

25-29



[160 [187

30-34
159 [123
35-39
29 68
40-49
18 [82
50-64
9 [17
65 and over | I
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A) 1,693 1,959

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part B - Fall Enrolilment by Age and Gender for Part-time Undergraduate Students
Enrollment as of the institution’s official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Age Part-time Undergraduate Students
Men Women
Under 18 | |
18-19
|5 |7
20-21
[16 20
22-24
[40 |57
25-29
[41 |77
30-34
|28 |64
35-39
[29 l46
40-49
[22 |85
50-64
9 40
65 and over
|1 |1
Age unknown/unreported 0 2
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A) 191 399

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Age Full-time Graduate Students
Men Women
Under 18

18-19




20-21

22-24
[12 |23
25-29
[12 130
30-34
6 11
35-39
I3 B
40-49
|4 B
50-64
| 4
65 and over | |
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total full-time graduate students (from part A) 37 81

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students
Enrollment as of the institution’s official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Age Part-time Graduate Students
Men Women
Under 18 I |
18-19
I !
20-21
I !
22-24
6 |22
25-29
|27 136
30-34
|15 |22
35-39
|7 |18
40-49
[15 129
50-64
B [12
65 and over | |
Age unknown/unreported 0 0
Total part-time graduate students (from part A) 75 139

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part D - Total Undergraduate Entering Class
Total Undergraduate Entering Class, Fall 2009

D1 Number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates from Part A (your GRS 800
cohort)



D2 Total first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A 820

D3 Total transfer-in degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A 467
D4 Total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A 124
D5 Of the total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates displayed on line 4, the number that

are new to the institution (entering the institution for the first time) |61
D6 Total entering students at the undergraduate level 1,348

Note: This is calculated as first-time students (line D2) + students transferring to the institution
(line D3) + non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates entering in Fall 2009 (line D5).
D7 Percentage of undergraduate entering class represented by your GRS cohort (line D1/line D6) 59

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part E - First-time Bachelor's Cohort Retention Rates
Retention rates will be calculated based on information provided below.

Academic reporters report retention data as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15. Program

reporters report retention data on students enrolled in the institution at any time between August 1 and October 31.

If there are no students to be reported in a cohort, please enter zero. Do not leave the field blank.

When reporting data below, remember to:

* Include only first-time bachelor's students in your full- and part-time cohorts. Do not include students
who transferred into your institution.

* Determine student status (full- or part-time) using Fall 2008 status (e.g. if a student was part-time in Fall
2008, report them in the part-time cohort regardless of their Fall 2009 status).

* Report in the exclusions boxes the nhumber of students from each cohort who left the institution for any of
the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the armed forces
(including those called to active duty); to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government (e.g.
Peace Corps); or to serve on official church missions.

The system will subtract exclusions from the original cohorts and use adjusted cohorts for calculating retention rates. Retention
rates will be calculated by the system after clicking 'Save.’

FULL-TIME, FIRST-TIME BACHELOR'S COHORT RETENTION: Preloaded
cohort

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Full-time, first-time Fall 756

2008 bachelor's cohort |756

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Exclusions from the |

cohort

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Adjusted cohort 756

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Students from Fall 2008 |456

cohort still enrolled as of Fall 2009

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Full-time, first-time Fall 60%
2008 bachelor's cohort retention rate

PART-TIME, FIRST-TIME BACHELOR'S COHORT RETENTION:

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Part-time, first-time Fall 15
2008 bachelor's cohort |15
&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Exclusions from the |

cohort

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Adjusted cohort 15




&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Students from Fall 2008 5

cohort still enrolled as of Fall 2009

&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp Part-time, first-time 33%
bachelor's cohort retention rate

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part F - Student-to-Faculty Ratio
Please provide your institution's student-to-faculty ratio (i.e., student-to-instructional staff) for Fall 2009. The student-to-

faculty ratio and any accompanying context that is provided will be displayed on College Navigator.

Note: Logic in this item is similar to item I-2 from the Common Data Set data collection.

Click here to use a worksheet to help you determine the student-to-faculty ratio

Student-to-faculty ratio to 1

|23
You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.
These context notes will be posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood by students

and parents.




