National Center for Education Statistics

IPEDS Data Center

Fairmont State University

UnitID 237367 **OPEID** 00381200

Address 1201 Locust Ave, Fairmont, WV, 26554-2470

Web Address https://www.fairmontstate.edu/

Fall Enrollment 2009

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Race and Ethnicity Reporting Method

Which method of reporting race and ethnicity will you use for this component?

NEW race/ethnicity categories (9 categories):

Ninte

0

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

•Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Nonresident alien Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

OLD race/ethnicity categories (7 categories):

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Race and ethnicity unknown

MIXTURE of new and old race/ethnicity categories (all 14 categories will show on each screen):

NEW categories:

Notes for NEW categories:

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races

OLD categories:

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic
Categories used in BOTH New and Old:
Nonresident alien
Race and ethnicity unknown

Part C Selection

Completion of Part C (Residence of First-Time Undergraduates Students) is optional this year.

If you answer 'Yes' to the question below, you will be given Part C and be expected to complete the screens. If you select 'No', you will skip Part C.

Do you wish to complete Part C this year?



Yes, I will complete Part C



No, I will not complete Part C

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.

ı			
,			

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Full-Time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Full-time Undergraduate Students

- •Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
- •Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

nepotential in the management of the second						
Students enrolled for credit	First-time	Degree/certific Transfer-in	cate-seeking Continuing	Total degree/certificate- seeking	Non-degree/ non-certificate-seeking	Total, full-time undergraduate
Men				· ·		students
Nonresident alien	6		12	. 18		. 18
Hispanic/Latino	2	2	17	. 21	1	22
American Indian or Alaska Native			5	5		5
Asian	3	1	7	. 11		. 11
Black or African American	27	13	62	102	1	103
				0		0

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander						
White	334	160	991	1,485	9	1,494
Two or more races	11	4	15	30	1	31
Race and ethnicity unknown	3		6	9		9
Total men	386	180	1,115		12	1,693
Total men prior year	386	183	1,067	1,636	11	1,647
Women Nonresident				16		17
alien	2	1	13		1	
Hispanic/Latino	8	2	10	20	1	21
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	1	4	7		7
Asian			4	4		4
Black or African American	8	8	40	56	1	57
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			1	1		1
White	386	198	1,207	1,791	19	1,810
Two or more races	7	4	21	32		32
Race and ethnicity unknown	1	2	6	9	1	10
Total women	414	216	1,306	1,936	23	1,959
Total women prior year	370	207	1,288	1,865	13	1,878
Total men+women	800	396		3,617	35	3,652
Total men+women prior year	756	390	2,355	3,501	24	3,525

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Part-time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Part-time Undergraduate Students

- •Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
- •Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

	Degree/certification	ate-seeking	Non-degree/	Total,
First-time	Transfer-in	Continuing	non-certificate-seeking	part-time

Students enrolled for credit				Total degree/certificate- seeking		undergraduate students
Men						
Nonresident alien				0		0
Hispanic/Latino	1		2	3		3
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian			1	1		1
Black or			1	6		7
African American		2	4		1	,
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander				0		0
White	4	15	136	155	22	177
Two or more races				0		0
Race and ethnicity unknown			2	2		2
Total men	5				23	
Total men prior year Women	6	23	151	180	15	195
Nonresident alien	1		1	2	1	3
Hispanic/Latino	1		3	4	2	6
American Indian or Alaska Native			2	2		2
Asian		1	1	2		2
Black or African American		3	2	. 5		5
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			1	1		1
White	13	49	252	314	63	377
Two or more races		1	2	3		3
Race and ethnicity unknown				0		0
Total women	15				66	
Total women prior year	9		281		61	
	20	71	410	501	89	590

Total men +						
women						
Total	15	67	432	514	76	590
men+women						
prior year						

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

When reporting graduate students, make sure to include counts for postbaccalaureate professional programs (formerly first-professional)

Graduate Students

- •Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
- •Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time	Total part-time	Total graduate students
Men			
Nonresident alien	2		2
Hispanic/Latino	2	1	3
American Indian or Alaska Native			0
Asian			0
Black or African American		1	1
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			0
White	32	72	104
Two or more races	1	1	2
Race and ethnicity unknown			0
Total men	,	37	75 112
Total men prior year		48	94 142
Women			
Nonresident alien	1		1
Hispanic/Latino	1	1	2
American Indian or Alaska Native			0
Asian			0
Black or African American	4	2	6
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			0
White	73	135	208
Two or more races			1

		1	
Race and ethnicity unknown	2		2
Total women	81	139	220
Total women prior year	102	188	290
Total men + women	118	214	332
Total men+women prior year	150	282	432

Part A - Fall Enrollment Summary

Fall Enrollment Summary						
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students			
Men						
Nonresident alien	20	0	20			
Hispanic/Latino	24	4	28			
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	1	6			
Asian	11	1	12			
Black or African American	103	8	111			
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0			
White	1,526	249	1,775			
Two or more races	32	1	33			
Race and ethnicity unknown	9	2	11			
Total men	1,730	266	1,996			
Women						
Nonresident alien	18	3	21			
Hispanic/Latino	22	7	29			
American Indian or Alaska Native	7	2	9			
Asian	4	2	6			
Black or African American	61	7	68			
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	1	2			
White	1,883	512	2,395			
Two or more races	32	4	36			
Race and ethnicity unknown	12	0	12			
Total women	2,040	538	2,578			
Grand Total	3,770	804	4,574			

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part B: Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009				
Age	Full-time Undergr	aduate Students		
	Men	Women		
Under 18	3	5		
18-19	543	597		
20-21	506	505		
22-24	366	375		
25-29				

	160	187
30-34	59	123
35-39	29	68
40-49	18	82
50-64	9	17
65 and over		
Age unknown/unreported	0	0
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A)	1,693	1,959

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Undergraduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009

Enrollment as of the institution's offici	ial fall reporting date or as of Octor	per 15, 2009
Age	Part-time Undergraduate Students	
	Men	Women
Under 18		
18-19	5	7
20-21	16	20
22-24	40	57
25-29	41	77
30-34	28	64
35-39	29	46
40-49	22	85
50-64	9	40
65 and over	1	1
Age unknown/unreported	0	2
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A)	191	399

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students

are by rain billioninche by Age and Genaci for rain time Graduate Stadents			
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009			
Age	Full-time Graduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18			
18-19			

20-21		1
22-24	12	23
25-29	12	30
30-34	6	11
35-39	3	9
40-49	4	3
50-64		4
65 and over		
Age unknown/unreported	0	0
Total full-time graduate students (from part A)	37	81

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2009			
Age	Part-time Graduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18			
18-19			
20-21			
22-24	6	22	
25-29	27	36	
30-34	15	22	
35-39	7	18	
40-49	15	29	
50-64	5	12	
65 and over			
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total part-time graduate students (from part A)	75	139	

Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)

Part D - Total Undergraduate Entering Class

Total Undergraduate Entering Class, Fall 2009

D1 Number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates from Part A (your GRS cohort)

800

D2Total first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	820
D3 Total transfer-in degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	467
D4 Total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	124
D5 Of the total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates displayed on line 4, the number that are new to the institution (entering the institution for the first time)	61
D6Total entering students at the undergraduate level Note: This is calculated as first-time students (line D2) + students transferring to the institution (line D3) + non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates entering in Fall 2009 (line D5).	1,348
D7 Percentage of undergraduate entering class represented by your GRS cohort (line D1/line D6)	59

Part E - First-time Bachelor's Cohort Retention Rates

Retention rates will be calculated based on information provided below.

Academic reporters report retention data as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15. Program reporters report retention data on students enrolled in the institution at any time between August 1 and October 31.

If there are no students to be reported in a cohort, please enter zero. Do not leave the field blank.

When reporting data below, remember to:

- Include only first-time **bachelor's** students in your full- and part-time cohorts. Do not include students who transferred into your institution.
- Determine student status (full- or part-time) using Fall 2008 status (e.g. if a student was part-time in Fall 2008, report them in the part-time cohort regardless of their Fall 2009 status).
- Report in the exclusions boxes the number of students from each cohort who left the institution for any of
 the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the armed forces
 (including those called to active duty); to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government (e.g.
 Peace Corps); or to serve on official church missions.

The system will subtract exclusions from the original cohorts and use adjusted cohorts for calculating retention rates. **Retention** rates will be calculated by the system after clicking 'Save.'

FULL-TIME, FIRST-TIME BACHELOR'S COHORT RETENTION: Preloaded cohort 756 756 2008 bachelor's cohort cohort 756 456 cohort still enrolled as of Fall 2009 60% 2008 bachelor's cohort retention rate

	ibsp Students from Fall 2008	5		
	ibsp Part-time, first-time	3	3%	
You may use the space below to provide context	or the data you've reported	above.		
Institution: Fairmont State University (237367)				
Part F - Student-to-Faculty Ratio Please provide your institution's student-to-facult faculty ratio and any accompanying context that i Note: Logic in this item is similar to item I-2 from the Click here to use a workshop of the context of the c	s provided will be displayed	on College Navigator.	e student-to-	
Student-to-faculty ratio		23	to 1	
You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above.				
These context notes will be posted on the College	Navigator website, and sho	uld be written to be understoo	od by students	
and parents.				